TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARCRAFT CLOTHES, INC.		11/25/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TMW MARKETING COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	40650 Encyclopedia Circle	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1476932	PAULO SOLARI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)318-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 318 3183

Email: mrosenfeld@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Mark N. Mutterperl

Address Line 1: Fulbright & Jaworski LLP. 666 Fifth Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10103-3198

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09904055	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark N. Mutterperl	
Signature:	/mark n. mutterperl/	
Date:	12/13/2007	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003678 FRAME: 0019

900094154

Total Attachments: 1

source=1657_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003678 FRAME: 0020

EXHIBIT A Assignment

WHEREAS, Marcraft Clothes, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, located at 750 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark (hereinafter,, the "Trademark");

1. TRADEMARK	REGISISTRATION NO.
2. PAULO SOLARI	1,476,932
\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	

and WHEREAS, TMW Marketing Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, located at 40650 Encyclopedia Circle, Fremont, California ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified registration therefore, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

MARCRAFICCLOTHES, INC.

Bv:

Name: Gary Bood

Title: President

Date of Signature: 11/25/07

4 9660000000 TS:28/ST, 15:28/No. 7500000000 P

RECORDED: 12/13/2007

нояз